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The 13 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 23- 4  .852

SALE, C. SAC NL 22- 6  .786

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 19- 7  .731

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 17-10  .630

COBB, A. BET NL 16- 2  .889

McCULLERS, L. COL NL 15- 3  .833

SANTANA, E. COL NL 15- 3  .833

HAPP, J. COL NL 15- 7  .682

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 15- 7  .682

4 players tied at 14

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

COBB, A. BET NL  .889 18

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .852 27

McCULLERS, L. COL NL  .833 18

SANTANA, E. COL NL  .833 18

SALE, C. SAC NL  .786 28

MAEDA, K. VAL NL  .778 18

CHACIN, J. TEM NL  .731 26

TOMLIN, J. COL NL  .722 18

HAPP, J. COL NL  .682 22

STRAILY, D. JNE NL  .682 22

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.71 241.2

RAY, R. CRK NL 2.30 188.0

WOOD, A. TCP NL 2.37 182.1

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 2.44 202.2

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 2.45 227.1

SALE, C. SAC NL 2.50 248.1

SANTANA, E. COL NL 2.61 189.2

COBB, A. BET NL 2.65 187.0

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 2.66 240.1

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 2.79 174.1

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 55.1 241.2

SALE, C. SAC NL 34.9 248.1

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 33.1 227.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 30.7 188.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 29.8 202.2

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 29.6 240.1

WOOD, A. TCP NL 28.3 182.1

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 24.7 243.0

SANTANA, E. COL NL 24.4 189.2

COBB, A. BET NL 23.2 187.0

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

SALE, C. SAC NL 248.1 37

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 243.0 33

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 241.2 35

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 240.1 41

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 227.1 33

LYNN, L. LBD NL 217.1 30

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 213.0 42

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 202.2 31

URENA, J. HIW NL 198.1 33

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 198.0 31

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

KIMBREL, C. VAL NL  .110 77.1

HAND, B. JNE NL  .117 86.1

HADER, J. JNE NL  .122 55.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .125 241.2

ROBERTSON, D. COL NL  .128 67.0

PETIT, Y. COL NL  .129 75.2

EDWARDS, C. CRK NL  .130 64.1

KNEBEL, C. CRK NL  .135 76.2

RAY, R. CRK NL  .144 188.0

HOLLAND, G. SAC NL  .148 66.0

The 10 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

SALE, C. SAC NL 37 248.1

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 37 194.1

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 36 218.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 35 241.2

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 33 243.0

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 33 227.1

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 33 197.0

URENA, J. HIW NL 32 197.0

NICOLINO, J. SEL NL 32 181.2

FIERS, M. LBD NL 32 178.2

The 12 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 28 35

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 23 33

SALE, C. SAC NL 23 37

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 22 27

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 22 33

WOOD, A. TCP NL 21 27

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 21 31

HAPP, J. COL NL 20 26

RAY, R. CRK NL 20 27

3 players tied at 19

The 12 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 9 33

LYNN, L. LBD NL 6 30

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 5 37

9 players tied at 4

The 19 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 4 36

GRIFFIN, A. TCP NL 3 23

SANTANA, E. COL NL 3 29

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 3 37

15 players tied at 2
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The 16 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 6 33

PILL, T. 5 5

SALE, C. SAC NL 5 37

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 4 12

TOMLIN, J. COL NL 4 21

RYU, H. BET NL 4 24

MAEDA, K. VAL NL 3 23

9 players tied at 2

The 12 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 25 31

AQUINO, J. RRG NL 18 31

ANDRIESE, M. HIW NL 12 21

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 11 30

GAVIGLIO, S. POR NL 10 13

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 10 30

RAMIREZ, J. SEL NL 9 28

SALAZAR, D. LBD NL 8 18

4 players tied at 7

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 2.5 174.0

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 2.6 178.1

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 2.7 171.0

FIERS, M. LBD NL 2.7 178.2

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 2.9 172.1

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 3.0 227.1

RAMIREZ, J. SEL NL 3.1 172.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 3.1 188.0

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 3.2 198.0

URENA, J. HIW NL 3.2 197.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 5.6 174.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 5.3 241.2

SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 5.2 188.2

RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 5.2 165.1

SALE, C. SAC NL 5.1 248.1

BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 5.1 169.2

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 5.0 174.1

FREELAND, K. POR NL 4.9 188.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 4.9 194.1

SANTANA, E. COL NL 4.7 189.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

SALE, C. SAC NL 296 248.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 280 241.2

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 259 227.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 224 188.0

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 218 174.1

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 214 243.0

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 206 240.1

RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 204 165.1

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 193 213.0

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 190 198.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 11.3 174.1

RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 11.1 165.1

SALE, C. SAC NL 10.7 248.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 10.7 188.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 10.4 241.2

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 10.3 227.1

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 9.2 178.1

BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 9.0 169.2

WOOD, A. TCP NL 8.8 182.1

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 8.6 174.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 6.6 241.2

WOOD, A. TCP NL 7.5 182.1

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 8.0 243.0

SALE, C. SAC NL 8.0 248.1

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 8.1 227.1

RAY, R. CRK NL 8.3 188.0

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 8.6 218.0

SANTANA, E. COL NL 8.8 189.2

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 9.2 202.2

COBB, A. BET NL 9.4 184.0

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 17.0 178.1

FIERS, M. LBD NL 15.4 178.2

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 14.8 172.1

NICOLINO, J. SEL NL 14.4 181.2

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 14.2 174.0

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 14.1 171.0

SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 13.5 188.2

GONZALEZ, M. VAL NL 13.1 166.1

RAMIREZ, J. SEL NL 11.9 172.1

FREELAND, K. POR NL 11.7 188.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 3.8 241.2

RAY, R. CRK NL 4.4 188.0

WOOD, A. TCP NL 5.0 182.1

SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 5.0 227.1

SALE, C. SAC NL 5.7 248.1

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 5.7 218.0

SANTANA, E. COL NL 5.8 189.2

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 6.0 202.2

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 6.0 243.0

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 6.5 194.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 11.7 178.1

FIERS, M. LBD NL 11.6 178.2

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 11.2 174.0

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 10.5 172.1

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 10.5 171.0

NICOLINO, J. SEL NL 10.5 181.2

SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 9.6 188.2

GONZALEZ, M. VAL NL 9.1 166.1

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 8.9 198.0

DAVIES, Z. MCM AL 8.8 165.1
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

DARVISH, Y. PIT NL 1.6 174.1

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 1.9 243.0

DAVIES, Z. MCM AL 1.9 165.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 2.0 174.2

SALE, C. SAC NL 2.2 248.1

WOOD, A. TCP NL 2.3 182.1

COBB, A. BET NL 2.4 184.0

URENA, J. HIW NL 2.4 197.0

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 2.5 198.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 2.5 241.2

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 4.9 178.1

EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 3.9 172.1

GONZALEZ, M. VAL NL 3.7 166.1

NICOLINO, J. SEL NL 3.6 181.2

FIERS, M. LBD NL 3.6 178.2

RAY, R. CRK NL 3.5 188.0

SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 3.5 188.2

FREELAND, K. POR NL 3.3 188.2

STRAILY, D. JNE NL 3.3 197.0

LYNN, L. LBD NL 3.2 217.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

ARRIETA, J. BET NL  .67 202.2

COBB, A. BET NL  .78 184.0

SANTANA, E. COL NL  .81 189.2

STRAILY, D. JNE NL  .82 197.0

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .86 241.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL  .93 194.1

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL  .95 218.0

VARGAS, J. DET AL  .96 168.1

GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 1.00 243.0

GONZALEZ, M. VAL NL 1.03 166.1

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

RAMIREZ, J. SEL NL 1.67 172.1

SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 1.53 188.2

URENA, J. HIW NL 1.51 197.0

MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 1.36 198.0

RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 1.36 165.1

DUFFY, D. SAC NL 1.34 174.2

GSELLMAN, R. RRG NL 1.29 174.0

LIRIANO, F. RRG NL 1.26 178.1

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 1.21 171.0

FIERS, M. LBD NL 1.21 178.2


